



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
HMA (PER PLAN) ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/21/2024
TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 3 BASE BID <i>Sunnydale Street to Ardmore Park Drive</i>	TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 4 BASE BID <i>Ardmore Park Drive to Centennial Street</i>	BASE BIDS COMBINED TOTAL
1	Strata Underground, LLC	\$ 75,855.00	\$ 86,330.00	\$ 162,185.00
2	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 78,990.00	\$ 92,940.00	\$ 171,930.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 HMA (PER PLAN) ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Strata Underground, LLC
 35443 Cordelia Street
 Clinton Township, MI 48035

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID - ALLEY NO. 3							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	50.00	250.00	130.00	650.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	430	Syd	22.00	9,460.00	28.00	12,040.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	60	Cyd	24.00	1,440.00	55.00	3,300.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	42.00	1,050.00	120.00	3,000.00
8.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	575	Syd	21.00	12,075.00	20.00	11,500.00
10.	HMA, 4EML	70	Ton	302.00	21,140.00	200.00	14,000.00
11.	HMA, 5EML	70	Ton	302.00	21,140.00	200.00	14,000.00
12.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, w/ 7 inch Integral Curb	15	Syd	80.00	1,200.00	140.00	2,100.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sff	10.00	500.00	13.00	650.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sff	9.00	900.00	13.00	1,300.00
15.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	700.00
TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 3 BASE BID				\$	75,855.00	\$	78,990.00
BASE BID - ALLEY NO. 4							
16.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
19.	Sidewalk, Rem	3	Syd	75.00	225.00	130.00	390.00
20.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	600	Syd	22.00	13,200.00	28.00	16,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 HMA (PER PLAN) ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Strata Underground, LLC
 35443 Cordelia Street
 Clinton Township, MI 48035

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Strata Underground, LLC		Asphalt Specialists LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21.	Excavation, Earth	45	Cyd	24.00	1,080.00	55.00	2,475.00
22.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	42.00	1,050.00	120.00	3,000.00
23.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
24.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	700	Syd	21.00	14,700.00	20.00	14,000.00
25.	HMA, 4EML	75	Ton	302.00	22,650.00	200.00	15,000.00
26.	HMA, 5EML	75	Ton	302.00	22,650.00	200.00	15,000.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	25.00	625.00	13.00	325.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	250	Sft	9.00	2,250.00	13.00	3,250.00
29.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	40	Ft	30.00	1,200.00	150.00	6,000.00
30.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	700.00
TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 4 BASE BID				\$	86,330.00	\$	92,940.00
BASE BIDS COMBINED TOTAL:				\$	162,185.00	\$	171,930.00



CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CONCRETE (ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION)
 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/21/2024
 TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 3 ALTERNATE BIDS Sunnydale Street to Ardmore Park Drive	TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 4 ALTERNATE BIDS Ardmore Park Drive to Centennial	ALTERNATE BIDS COMBINED TOTAL
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 61,210.00	\$ 76,649.50	\$ 137,859.50
2	Galui Construction, Inc.	\$ 62,035.00	\$ 75,842.50	\$ 137,877.50
3	Strata Underground, LLC	\$ 72,230.00 *	\$ 88,287.50	\$ 160,517.50 *
4	GV Cement Contracting Co.	\$ 77,310.00	\$ 96,324.00	\$ 173,634.00
5	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 83,780.00 *	\$ 103,634.00	\$ 187,414.00 *
6	Metropolitan Concrete Corp.	\$ 98,855.00	\$ 121,335.00	\$ 220,190.00
7	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 106,880.00	\$ 127,954.00 *	\$ 234,834.00 *
8	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 128,090.00	\$ 157,440.00	\$ 285,530.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CONCRETE (ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION)
 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Galui Construction, Inc.
 33805 Harper
 Clinton Township, MI 48035

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID - ALLEY NO. 3							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	9.00	45.00	10.00	50.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	430	Syd	9.00	3,870.00	10.00	4,300.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	60	Cyd	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	40.00	1,000.00	90.00	2,250.00
8.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	575	Syd	21.00	12,075.00	15.00	8,625.00
10.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	540	Syd	68.50	36,990.00	70.00	37,800.00
11.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, w/ 7 inch Integral Curb	15	Syd	72.00	1,080.00	54.00	810.00
12.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	7.00	350.00	6.50	325.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	8.00	800.00	7.00	700.00
14.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	675.00	675.00
TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 3 ALTERNATE BIDS				\$	61,210.00	\$	62,035.00
ALTERNATE BID - ALLEY NO. 4							
15.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
16.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
17.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
18.	Sidewalk, Rem	3	Syd	9.00	27.00	10.00	30.00
19.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	600	Syd	9.00	5,400.00	10.00	6,000.00
20.	Excavation, Earth	45	Cyd	25.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,125.00
21.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	40.00	1,000.00	90.00	2,250.00



CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CONCRETE (ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION)
 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Galui Construction, Inc.
 33805 Harper
 Clinton Township, MI 48035

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
23.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	700	Syd	21.00	14,700.00	15.00	10,500.00
24.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	685	Syd	68.50	46,922.50	70.00	47,950.00
25.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	7.00	175.00	6.50	162.50
26.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	250	Sft	8.00	2,000.00	7.00	1,750.00
27.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	40	Ft	45.00	1,800.00	10.00	400.00
28.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	675.00	675.00
TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 4 ALTERNATE BIDS				\$	76,649.50	\$	75,842.50
ALTERNATE BIDS COMBINED TOTAL:				\$	137,859.50	\$	137,877.50

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CONCRETE (ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION)
 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Strata Underground, LLC
 35443 Cordelia Street
 Clinton Township, MI 48035

GV Cement Contracting Co.
 20000 Dix-Toledo
 Brownstown, MI 48183

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Strata Underground, LLC		GV Cement Contracting Co.		Italia Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID - ALLEY NO. 3									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	50.00	250.00	18.00	90.00	13.00	65.00 *
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	430	Syd	22.00	9,460.00	12.00	5,160.00	13.00	5,590.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	60	Cyd	24.00	1,440.00	30.00	1,800.00	23.00	1,380.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	42.00	1,050.00	28.00	700.00	23.00	575.00
8.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	575	Syd	20.00	11,500.00 *	12.00	6,900.00	23.00	13,225.00
10.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	540	Syd	74.50	40,230.00	72.00	38,880.00	79.00	42,660.00
11.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, w/ 7 inch Integral Curb	15	Syd	80.00	1,200.00	72.00	1,080.00	79.00	1,185.00
12.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	10.00	500.00	12.00	600.00	8.00	400.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	9.00	900.00	14.00	1,400.00	9.00	900.00
14.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00
TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 3 ALTERNATE BIDS				\$	72,230.00 *	\$	77,310.00	\$	83,780.00 *
ALTERNATE BID - ALLEY NO. 4									
15.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
18.	Sidewalk, Rem	3	Syd	100.00	300.00	18.00	54.00	13.00	39.00
19.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	600	Syd	19.00	11,400.00	12.00	7,200.00	13.00	7,800.00
20.	Excavation, Earth	45	Cyd	24.00	1,080.00	30.00	1,350.00	23.00	1,035.00
21.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	42.00	1,050.00	28.00	700.00	23.00	575.00



CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CONCRETE (ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION)
 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Strata Underground, LLC
 35443 Cordelia Street
 Clinton Township, MI 48035

GV Cement Contracting Co.
 20000 Dix-Toledo
 Brownstown, MI 48183

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Strata Underground, LLC		GV Cement Contracting Co.		Italia Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	700	Syd	20.00	14,000.00	12.00	8,400.00	23.00	16,100.00
24.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	685	Syd	74.50	51,032.50	72.00	49,320.00	79.00	54,115.00
25.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	10.00	250.00	12.00	300.00	8.00	200.00
26.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	250	Sft	7.50	1,875.00	14.00	3,500.00	9.00	2,250.00
27.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	40	Ft	20.00	800.00	120.00	4,800.00	93.00	3,720.00
28.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00
TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 4 ALTERNATE BIDS				\$	88,287.50	\$	96,324.00	\$	103,634.00
ALTERNATE BIDS COMBINED TOTAL:				\$	160,517.50 *	\$	173,634.00	\$	187,414.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CONCRETE (ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION)
 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Metropolitan Concrete Corp.
 6581 Metropolitan Parkway
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 P O Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Metropolitan Concrete Corp.		Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID - ALLEY NO. 3									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	120.00	600.00	8.00	40.00	130.00	650.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	430	Syd	26.00	11,180.00	17.00	7,310.00	28.00	12,040.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	60	Cyd	75.00	4,500.00	70.00	4,200.00	55.00	3,300.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	100.00	2,500.00	90.00	2,250.00	120.00	3,000.00
8.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	250.00	250.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	575	Syd	25.00	14,375.00	23.00	13,225.00	20.00	11,500.00
10.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	540	Syd	85.00	45,900.00	80.00	43,200.00	140.00	75,600.00
11.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, w/ 7 inch Integral Curb	15	Syd	85.00	1,275.00	85.00	1,275.00	140.00	2,100.00
12.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	10.00	500.00	12.00	600.00	13.00	650.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	10.00	1,000.00	13.00	1,300.00	13.00	1,300.00
14.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,025.00	1,025.00	980.00	980.00	700.00	700.00
TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 3 ALTERNATE BIDS				\$	98,855.00	\$	106,880.00	\$	128,090.00
ALTERNATE BID - ALLEY NO. 4									
15.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$5,000	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
18.	Sidewalk, Rem	3	Syd	120.00	360.00	8.00	24.00	130.00	390.00
19.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	600	Syd	26.00	15,600.00	17.00	10,200.00	28.00	16,800.00
20.	Excavation, Earth	45	Cyd	75.00	3,375.00	70.00	3,150.00	55.00	2,475.00
21.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	100.00	2,500.00	90.00	2,250.00	120.00	3,000.00



CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

CONCRETE (ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION)
 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0575

Metropolitan Concrete Corp.
 6581 Metropolitan Parkway
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 P O Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Metropolitan Concrete Corp.		Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00
23.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	700	Syd	25.00	17,500.00	23.00	16,100.00	18.00	12,600.00
24.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	685	Syd	85.00	58,225.00	80.00	54,800.00	140.00	95,900.00
25.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	10.00	250.00	12.00	300.00	13.00	325.00
26.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	250	Sft	10.00	2,500.00	13.00	3,250.00	13.00	3,250.00
27.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	40	Ft	100.00	4,000.00	120.00	4,800.00	150.00	6,000.00
28.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,025.00	1,025.00	80.00	80.00 *	700.00	700.00
TOTAL OF ALLEY NO. 4 ALTERNATE BIDS					121,335.00	\$	127,954.00 *	\$	157,440.00
ALTERNATE BIDS COMBINED TOTAL:				\$	220,190.00		234,834.00 *	\$	285,530.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER